OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© 00 N O o A~ W N

I\)I\)NNNNNI\JN-—\—\_&_\_\_\_\_;_;_\
CO\ICDU'IAOOI\)—‘O(OCO\IO)UIAOON—‘O

TWENTY-SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO LIGHTING CONTRACT NO. 24289

24289

THIS TWENTY-SEVENTH AMENDMENT is made and entered, in

duplicate, as of June 18, 2010 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order
adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on November 21,
1995, by and between WS LIGHT & POWER, INC., a California corporation (“WS”),
assignee of CITY LIGHT & POWER, INC., a Colorado corporation (“CLP”), and the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered Lighting Contract No. 24289 whereby CLP
agreed to convert the City’s Street Light System and said Contract contained a provision
whereby the City could choose to include Other Lights in the conversion: and

WHEREAS, the City desires the WS perform such additional work as
provided in the Contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
contained in Lighting Contract No. 24289 and herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 54 is hereby added to Lighting Contract No. 24289 to read
as follows:

“564. ROSIE THE RIVETER PARK LIGHTING

54.1 Scope of Work. WS shall install new park lighting as selected by

City and run the necessary conduit and wire for the operation of the park lights and poles
located in the area commonly known as the “Rosie The Riveter Park” and more
particularly described in the proposal and approvals attached hereto as Exhibit “AA”. The
work done hereunder shall be known as ‘Rosie the Riveter Park Lighting'.

54.2 Compensation. For the services and work relating to the Rosie the

Riveter Park Lighting, City shall pay to WS upon completion of the services, an amount
up to Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00).
54.3 Conditions. To the extent applicable, any and all terms and

conditions relating to the Street Light System in Lighting Contract No. 24289, including all
1

Gja;jp 06-16-10 07-03301
I\apps\ctylaw32\wpdocs\d016\p011100208995.doc




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

exhibits, shall apply to the Rosie the Riveter Park Lighting.”

2. The proposals attached hereto as Exhibit “AA” shall be attached to
Lighting Contract No. 24289 as Exhibit “AA” thereto.

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the terms and conditions
in Lighting Contract No. 24289, as previously amended, are ratified and confirmed and
shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date firﬂ‘ stated above.

NC., a California

CITY QE LONG BEACH, a municipal

L

City Manager™

“City”

This Twenty-Seventh Amendment to Lighting Contract No. 24289 is approved as to form
on June13 2010.

ROBERT E.‘SHANNOI\I/&: zﬁyArne
By

Deputy v

Gja;jp 06-16-10 07-03301
c:\temp\notes6030¢8\~0794650.doc




Exhibit AA: Lighting Proposal By Light & Pownr, e

2081 Redondo Avenus
torg Besch

‘ Pconmlnmm Catiforn & BOBDY
RQ Tet 262 P8I 2000
Fux HO6T B3 7870

June 21, 2010

Sandra J. Gonzalez

Manager, Planning and Development Bureau
Department of Parks, Recreation & Marine
2760 Studebaker Road,

Long Beach, CA 90815-1697

RE: ROSIE THE RIVETER PARK LIGHTING PROJECT
Dear Ms. Gonzalez:

City Light & Power, Inc. (CLP) is proud to present the following cost budget proposal
for providing the turnkey lighting project located at “Rosie the Riveter Park”. CLP
will provide the complete installation of nine (9) post top style light poles and nine
(9) post top style energy efficient light emitting diode (LED) lighting fixtures, as well
as two (2) 120 volt outlets located at two different light pole locations. This project
will also include the installation of six {6) in-ground up-light fixtures to illuminate the
three (3) proposed flags to be installed. Please refer to the attached specifications
and design layout for the project. The light poles are from an existing park within
the city and were no longer being used. The light poles are not new so
imperfections may exist. The total cost of the project is seventy one thousand, eight
hundred seventy dollars+{$%1,870.,86)r Thank you for this opportunity, if you would
like to move forward or have Any questions please contact me.

illiam J. Simmons
Vice President

Enclosures

\;ﬂg_g/




Fw: Rosie the Riveter Park Lighting
Robert Livingstone to: Theressa Graham 09/16/2010 03:50 PM
Cc: Phil Hester, Gary Anderson, Alan Kosoff

This messgmézmﬁg? been repliéd to.

.

Theressa-

As | said, Gary Anderson indicated that this would be sufficient since the amount is within the purview of
the original City Council action.

If you have any other questions, please feel free to contact me.

Bob

Robert Livingstone

Superintendent of Golf Operations

& Contract Management Officer

City of Long Beach, California

Department of Parks, Recreation and Marine
(562) 570-3122

From: "Bill Simmons" <wjs@clpinc.com>

To: <Robert.Livingstone@Longbeach.gov>
Date: 09/16/2010 03:47 PM

Subject: Rosie the Riveter Park Lighting

Bob,

Per our conversation this afternoon regarding the pricing for the new lighting at Rosie the Riveter Park.
To clarify the pricing on this project we will provide 10 post top “globe” fixtures and poles (all used
equipment, except for lamps and some ballasts), 6 flag up-lights (all new), 3 wall up-lights (all new), and
2 x 120V outlets (all new), for a total of $60,000.00. The cost of the project is slightly more but CLP is
sensitive to the nature of this project and the budget restrictions and will only charge the city
$60,000.00 for the complete lighting project.

Please call me if you have any questions at all.

Thanks,
Bill

William J. Simmons

CITY LIGHT & POWER. INC.
(562) 983-2000 - Office

(562) 216-2155 - Direct

ST A NABIIE cors bR S NSNS e SO 1 e i A ARSI SR B - e v




s crowing 5w .,
recpienl with fhe undkrsionding e .. -

18 112" anautherized parties, nor used for aay purpose oMl .
specificaly farmished except with Spring (iy’s weitten permission
o
)
§
]
. PROJECTED AREAS AND WEIGHT

TOACCEPT A3 1/2" DIA. X 3" HIGH TENON SECTON | PROLAREA | EPA
LUMNAIRE SPECIFICATIONS FXTURE | 215S¢Ft | 120 | 288SqFt
STYLE: WASHINGTON WITH COOLCAST™ HEAT DISSIPATING ARMORY SQ. ROOF AND 118 FINIAL - LED SYSTEM
HEIGHT: B8 3018S
WDTH opd TOTAL ASSEMBLY WEIGHT :
MATERIAL: CAST ALUMINUM ALLOY ANSI 356 PER ASTM. B26-95
GLOBE; STIPPLED ACRYLIC . . ,
DISTRIBUTION: TYPE I ASYMMETRIC Sp/]ﬂg C/(}/ 576'0[‘/'/03/ M}‘(g 00.
FINISH: PRIME PAINT THEN FINISH SHERWIN WILLIAMS ACROLON - PLEASE ADVISE COLOR
LAMPING: CREE MCE AND XPE LED - PLEASE ADVISE WATTAGE (LEO_ _ )39 waTT wax it
VOLTAGE: ELECTRONIC WIRED AT [ {EV1)120 {1 (EV8) 208 CI{EV2) 240 CVEVT) 277 HALL AND MAIN STREETS - P.0. BOX 19 - SPRING CITY, PA. 19475
COLOR TEMPERATURE: [J3000K [J4500K [16000K PHONE (510) 9484000 FAX (610) 348-5577

E-mail ADDRESS: sales@springeity.com
"~ [TJOPTIONAL - BUTTON TYPE
DESCRIPTION|  ALMWSH-LED_JEV /XX-YS11-FPA-AS PDF




HID (I25) specification Sheet

Ordering Guide

Example: 125 SS SP 20T4

53140 Product Code | 125 HID
248 nm) Finish SS Stainless steel (MATTE FINISH)
- ——l— N Natural Bronze
. Optics SP Spot
ol NF Narrow Flood
> FL Flood
2 L 6] No Reflector
Wattage 20T4 20W MH T4 *1
35T4 35W MH T4 *1
70T4 70W MH T4 *1
35T6 35W MH T6 *1
70T6 70W MH T6 *1
35H 35W MH PAR20/30 *1
50H 50W MH E17 *1
70H 70W MH E17, PAR30 *1
*1 All HID electronic ballasts are universal voltage 120-277VAC 50/60Hz.

7-4 ’
191 mm) j 1 mm

Two (2} 3/4* NPT Threaded
Condult enfry holes.

Specifications

HOUSING:
Single-piece compression molded fiberglass reinforced polyester composite, factory pressure tested to ensure water will not wick or leak through. Separate sealed compartments

provide isolation between field wiring, optics, and ballast (MH and CFL). Isolated, grade-mounted sealed wiring compariment with two (2) 3/4" threaded conduit inlets in bottom for
feed-through wiring capabilities and supplied with gel-filled wire nuts. Cast cover to match trim ring with two captive stainless steel slotted Phillips machine screws for access.
Potted factory seal with anti-wicking wiring between grade-fevel junction compartment and ballast compartment. Isolated ballast compartment with key-slotted, silicone-gasket
cover. ' Rock guard made of cast brass (natural finish) or cast stainless steel (satin finish). Ring is factory pre-drilled for optional guard. Trim ring is natural cast bronze or cast
stainless steel. Lens ring is hinged with two captive stainiess slotted Phillips machine screws for access to lamping compartment (tamper-resistant screws availab

le upon

request.) Half dome 360 degree field adjustable for glare control, constructed of natural cast brass (natural finish) or cast stainless steel (satin finish) to match lens ring. Both
options are designed to mount utilizing factory pre-drilled holes on lens ring with water channel to allow lens to stay free of dirt and contamination build-up.

FINISH:
Composite is pressure formed, molded-in color. Natural Brass has satin matte finish. Stainless Steel has satin matte finish.

OPTICAL ASSEMBLY:
Clear, flat, molded borosilicate glass, high impact, 3000 Ib. live load rated, drive-over glass, with molded 100% silicone gasket, factory adheared. Optional lens assemblies

include cool touch lens, reducing lens temperatures by 35%, ice blue lens, linear or multi-directional spread lens. Sealed optical chamber. Aiming 15° either side of vertical and
full 360° rotation. Angle degree marks for precise vertical aiming with tool-less LOC-AIM®. Handle enables easy tool-less removal of optical assembly for hot aiming and
re-lamping, simply press-fit back into place. High performance aluminum reflector for optimum symmetrical light output. Reflectors for T4 and T6 available for spot, narrow flood,

or flood beam pattern. Reflectors for E17 available for spot or flood beam pattern.

LAMPING:
70W maximum MH G8.5 base: T4. 70W maximum MH G12 base: T6. 70W maximum MH Medium base: E17. 70W maximum MH Medium base: PAR/R 20/30. Lamp is not

1SO 9001:2000 Registered Page 10f 2

PHILIPS Note: Hadco reserves the right to modify the above details to reflect changes in the cost of materials and/or production and/or design without prior notice.
“momo Craftway Littlestown, PA 17340 tel(717) 359-7131 fax (717) 359-9289 www.hadco.com Copyright 2008 Philips




HID (125) specification Sheet

Rt

included. See Ordering Guide for specific lamp types and wattages available.

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY:
4kv rated medium base porcelain socket. Nickel-plated screw shell with center contact. Key-slotted Ballast Assembly with Quick Disconnects mounted to cast aluminum bracket
for easy maintenance. Bi-pin socket type (G8.5) with 250° Celsius high temperature teflon coated wire leads. Bi-pin socket type (G12) for T6 lamps, with 250° Celsius high

temperature teflon coated wire leads.
BALLAST:
All metal halide HID ballasts are Smart Select™ universal electronic that automatically detect 120-277 volts, 50/60 Hz and are regulated with power factors better than 90% (HPF).

Ballast provides +/- 5% lamp power regulation with +/- 10% input voltage regulation, sound rated "A", thermally protected, internally fused, output is short circuit protected, no
PCBs. Ballasts are factory pre-wired and tested. Metal Halide ballasts are capable of starting at -20° F or -30° C. 50W MH ballasts are capable of starting at 5° F or -15° C.

CERTIFICATIONS:
UL Listed to U.S. safety standards for wet locations. cUL Listed to Canadian safety standards for wet locations. Manufactured to ISO 9001:2000 Standards. ADA compliant

when used in concrete and flush mounted with CPS25.

WARRANTY:
Ten-year limited warranty.

IP RATING:
1P66/68: Dust-tight and dual rated - sealed against direct jets of water and against temporary immersion at a depth greater than 1 meter (3.28 feet).

Height :
15 3/4

Width:
7172

Depth:
93/4

1SO 9001:2000 Registered Page 2 of 2

PHILIPS Note: Hadco reserves the right to modify the above details to reflect changes in the cost of materials and/or production and/or design without prior notice.
[T m’ 100 Craftway Littlestown, PA 17340 tel(717) 359-7131 fax (717) 3569-9289 www.hadco.com Copyright 2008 Philips




ROSIE THE RIVETER PARK - PRLIMINARY LIGHTING P

. £

my
. W
e B

GFT Ouorers ~ 2ea(iarfn, | #-Frve)

= = (oeeTE PR
CITY LIGHT O . = Ecaton S5 YR 480V
& POWER e = Mews fopied Securta Linekr
o= = Qupoed (asdul [Casdmhu




